Salem Parks & Recreation
Fox League Softball — 2011

Gators Paul Lemon 801-423-3311
Red Sox Kenton Phillips 801-465-1404
Hurricanes Shawn Veater 801-423-1888

Tuesday, May 10™
6:30 Lo #2 Red Sox vs. Hurricanes
8:00 Lo #2 Gators vs. Threat

Tuesday, May 31%
6:30 Salem #2 Red Sox vs. Blitz
8:00 Salem #2  Hurricanes vs. Gators

Thursday, May 12

5:15 Payson #4  Stingrays vs. Red Sox
6:45 Payson #4  Rockies vs. Gators
6:30 Salem #2 Panthers vs. Hurricanes

Thursday, June 2™

5:15 Payson #4  Hurricanes vs. Angels
8:15 Payson #4  Gators vs. Stingrays
6:30 Salem #2 Red Sox vs. Panthers

Tuesday, May 17

8:15 Payson #4  Blitz vs. Gators
6:30 Salem #2  Red Sox vs. Rockies
8:00 Salem#2 Hurricanes vs. Stingrays

Tuesday, June 7™

6:45 Payson #4  Angels vs. Red Sox
6:30 Salem #2 Panthers vs. Gators
8:00 Salem #2 Sliders vs. Hurricanes

Thursday, May 19 Picture Day Thursday, June 9™

8:15 Payson #4  Red Sox vs. Sliders 6:30 Salem #2 Gators vs. Rebels
6;30 Salem #2 Gators vs. Angels 6:30 SANT. Red Sox vs. Shockers
6:30 SANT. Hurricanes vs. Rebels 8:00 SANT. Hurricanes vs. Threat
Tuesday, May 24" Tuesday, June 14"

5:15 Payson #4  Sliders vs. Gators
6:30 Salem#?2 Shockers vs. Hurricanes
8:00 Salem #2 Rebels vs. Red Sox

5:15 Payson #4  Blitz vs. Hurricanes
6:30 Salem #2 Threat vs. Red Sox
8:00 Salem#?2 Shockers vs. Gators

Thursday, May 26"

6:45 Payson #4  Rockies vs. Hurricanes
6:30 Salem #2 Gators vs. Red Sox

Thursday., June 16"

Rain out Make-up

Field Key: Lo #2 = Loafer View Park — 600 East Canal Road, Salem
SANT = Santaquin Callaway Field — 200 North 400 West, Santaquin
Payson = Payson Softball Complex — 955 South Main, Payson

M

Home team listed first.

7 inning games or 1 hr. 15 minutes.
10 run mercy rule after 4 innings of play or 15 after 3 innings.
No metal spikes or big barrel bats.
Runner may advance on a base on balls to second base. The runner will be called out if they

hesitate when advancing.

Lo

Weather information and standings can be found at www.salemcity.org
Helmet with mask and chin strap must be used in this league.

All players must wear their jersey and visor.
10 players will play on defense, with 4 out fielders.

10. Teams will have 90 seconds between innings to get the first pitch thrown.
11. No Automatic outs in Fox league. Short players will be a disadvantage on Defense.




